

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

"A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi" Dwarka, Sector-16/C, Delhi-110078 Website: http://ipu.ac.in



Centre of Excellence in Disaster Management

GGSIPU/CEDM/2024/ 415

Dated: 30th July, 2024

Notice

This is with reference to applications invited for admission in initial rounds of counselling for admission in MBA (Disaster Management) Weekend program for the Academic Session 2024-25, following applicants have been shortlisted for admission:

- 1. Sh. Pawan Kumar S/o Sh. Mani Ram (Application No. 186241000027)
- 2. Sh. Sandeep Kumar Rana S/o Late Sh. A. S. Rana (Application No. 186241000010)
- 3. Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Shahi S/o Sh. Sarveshwar Shahi (Application No. 186241000016)
- 4. Sh. Mayank Mishra S/o Sh. Dinesh Kumar Mishra (Application No. 186241000013)
- 5. Sh. Amit Kumar S/o Sh. Om Prakash (Application No. 186241000029)
- 6. Sh. Gaurav Dahiya S/o Sh. Rajender Dahiya (Application No. 186241000043)
- 7. Sh. Jeswin Joy S/o Sh. Joy T. James (Application No. 186241000008)

The admission is subject to verification of documents from original and realization of online fee deposited by the student with University.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Director Incharge (Academic), GGS Indraprastha University
- 2. Controller of Finance, GGS Indraprastha University
- 3. AR to Hon'ble VC, GGS Indraprastha University
- 4. AR to Registrar, GGS Indraprastha University
- 5. Incharge, UITS, GGS Indraprastha University with a request to upload the Notice on University Website for information of all concerned.

(Prof. Amarjeet Kaur) Director, CEDM

Centre for Disaster Management Studies
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078